
HWCI NCAA POOL - TEAM STATISTICS

NOTES: E-East, EA-Eastern, N-North, NE-Northeastern, NO-Northern, NW-Northwestern, S-South, SE-Southeast, SEA-Southeastern, SO-Southern, SW-Southwest, W-West, WE-Western
ATL-Atlantic, BCH-Beach, COL-College, INTL-International, ISL-Island, MT-Mount, SN-San, ST(pre/mid)-Saint, ST(post)-State, U-University, VW-View
CS-Cal State, FDU-Fairleigh Dickinson Univ., LSU- Louisiana State Univ.,TCU-Texas Christian Univ., UC-Univ. of California, UNC-Univ. of North Carolina, UTEP-Univ. of Texas-El Paso
Regions:  E/SE/MW/W (1995-1997), E/S/MW/W (1998-2003), Cities (2004- )

TEAMS: 222 Does not include loser of 64v65 game (2001- )... Alabama A&M (2005), Lehigh (2004)

12
HI (121) (84) (134) (159) (199) (265) (319) (601) (hi) 20.5% 14.3% 22.8% 30.6% 37.3% 66.7% 100.0%

# FIRST LAST LO HI AV LO HI AV ID TEAM (11) Abbr W6 W5 W4 W3 W2 W1 W0 TOT LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI W6 W5 W4 W3 W2 W1 W0
6 1995 2006 10 2 6.7 48 9 29.0 1 ALABAMA ALA 3 0 3 45 49 149 152 401 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 41 0 25 7 45 0 55 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 11.2% 12.2% 37.2% 37.9%

12 1995 2006 9 1 3.7 20 2 8.2 2 ARIZONA ARIZ 37 27 95 79 132 172 59 601 0 13 0 17 1 22 0 19 2 37 0 58 0 40 6.2% 4.5% 15.8% 13.1% 22.0% 28.6% 9.8%
2 1995 2003 10 5 7.5 30 19 24.5 3 ARIZONA ST AZ-ST 0 0 0 1 9 30 35 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 6 24 0 35 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 12.0% 40.0% 46.7%
7 1995 2006 12 2 7.1 42 4 21.0 4 ARKANSAS ARK 0 4 5 13 31 114 108 275 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 5 0 21 0 42 0 40 0.0% 1.5% 1.8% 4.7% 11.3% 41.5% 39.3%
2 1995 2000 12 11 11.5 48 35 41.5 5 BALL STATE BALL 0 0 0 1 1 3 43 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 12 31 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 2.1% 6.3% 89.6%
4 1995 2004 12 8 11.0 46 30 39.5 6 BYU BYU 0 0 0 1 6 21 185 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 9 8 67 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 2.8% 9.9% 86.9%
8 1995 2005 9 5 7.6 52 17 38.9 7 CHARLOTTE CHAR 0 0 0 2 7 164 225 398 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 33 7 49 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.8% 41.2% 56.5%
3 1995 2005 15 14 14.7 59 48 53.0 8 CHATTANOOGA CHAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 82 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

11 1995 2005 8 1 4.0 53 4 21.7 9 CINCINNATI CIN 8 3 32 90 111 164 108 516 0 7 0 2 0 14 0 31 0 31 1 46 0 45 1.6% 0.6% 6.2% 17.4% 21.5% 31.8% 20.9%
2 1995 1996 16 16 16.0 51 48 49.5 10 COLGATE COLG 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 1995 1996 13 12 12.5 51 48 49.5 11 DREXEL DREX 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1995 16 16.0 48 48.0 12 FLA INTL FLA-I 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
9 1995 2006 10 2 4.8 40 6 14.4 13 FLORIDA FLA 7 11 26 68 189 167 64 532 0 1 0 6 0 11 0 25 0 43 4 38 0 25 1.3% 2.1% 4.9% 12.8% 35.5% 31.4% 12.0%
5 1995 2006 10 2 7.0 38 6 22.6 14 GEORGETOWN GTWN 1 2 5 16 18 95 60 197 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 8 0 9 0 49 0 29 0.5% 1.0% 2.5% 8.1% 9.1% 48.2% 30.5%
9 1995 2006 14 2 7.8 48 6 25.3 15 GONZAGA GONZ 6 19 26 50 145 175 111 532 0 3 0 9 0 8 0 22 0 47 0 46 1 34 1.1% 3.6% 4.9% 9.4% 27.3% 32.9% 20.9%

10 1995 2006 11 1 4.5 45 1 17.1 16 ILLINOIS ILL 34 22 33 65 199 147 46 546 0 27 0 18 0 13 0 28 0 57 1 33 0 10 6.2% 4.0% 6.0% 11.9% 36.4% 26.9% 8.4%
10 1995 2006 9 4 6.4 42 15 29.0 17 INDIANA IND 0 3 2 12 56 225 142 440 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 6 0 25 4 51 3 40 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 2.7% 12.7% 51.1% 32.3%
6 1995 2005 9 2 5.2 52 12 25.3 18 IOWA STATE IA-ST 0 1 8 30 46 79 66 230 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 18 0 33 6 32 0 50 0.0% 0.4% 3.5% 13.0% 20.0% 34.3% 28.7%

12 1995 2006 8 1 3.1 49 1 12.1 19 KANSAS KAN 35 37 73 100 175 146 35 601 0 12 0 11 0 19 0 23 0 55 0 33 0 20 5.8% 6.2% 12.1% 16.6% 29.1% 24.3% 5.8%
12 1995 2006 8 1 2.6 35 1 9.3 20 KENTUCKY KENT 59 44 75 132 134 107 50 601 0 32 0 15 0 19 1 32 0 39 0 51 0 33 9.8% 7.3% 12.5% 22.0% 22.3% 17.8% 8.3%
1 1995 13 13.0 43 43.0 21 LONG BCH ST LB-ST 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 12 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 75.0%
8 1995 2005 11 4 6.9 50 14 27.5 22 LOUISVILLE LOU 0 8 14 26 55 147 99 349 0 0 0 6 0 11 0 21 0 25 6 30 1 48 0.0% 2.3% 4.0% 7.4% 15.8% 42.1% 28.4%
3 1995 2004 14 12 13.0 48 35 43.3 23 MANHATTAN MANH 0 0 0 0 9 19 126 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 17 12 60 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 12.3% 81.8%

10 1995 2004 7 1 3.8 32 2 14.1 24 MARYLAND MD 19 33 42 83 134 101 22 434 0 17 0 21 0 20 0 27 0 37 0 23 0 5 4.4% 7.6% 9.7% 19.1% 30.9% 23.3% 5.1%
5 1995 2006 7 1 5.2 37 7 23.8 25 MEMPHIS MEM 2 5 12 27 50 103 59 258 0 2 0 5 0 11 0 22 0 38 5 52 0 28 0.8% 1.9% 4.7% 10.5% 19.4% 39.9% 22.9%
3 1995 1999 13 10 11.7 52 47 49.0 26 MIAMI OHIO MI-OH 0 0 0 0 0 10 60 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 26 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 85.7%
3 1995 1998 9 3 6.3 37 13 28.3 27 MICHIGAN MICH 0 0 1 1 17 25 15 59 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 17 5 11 0 8 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 1.7% 28.8% 42.4% 25.4%

10 1995 2006 10 1 4.5 32 1 18.0 28 MICHIGAN ST MI-ST 19 20 24 50 92 240 115 560 0 13 0 10 0 14 0 15 1 21 0 59 0 40 3.4% 3.6% 4.3% 8.9% 16.4% 42.9% 20.5%
4 1995 2005 8 1 6.0 43 7 29.8 29 MINNESOTA MINN 0 1 2 10 6 81 52 152 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 9 0 5 3 48 0 32 0.0% 0.7% 1.3% 6.6% 3.9% 53.3% 34.2%
6 1995 2003 12 6 8.7 49 23 37.3 30 MISSOURI MO 0 0 1 12 20 127 126 286 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 13 8 33 4 48 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 4.2% 7.0% 44.4% 44.1%
6 1995 2005 9 2 4.8 42 8 20.3 31 MISSPPI ST MS-ST 2 2 13 48 80 123 67 335 0 2 0 1 0 9 0 27 1 31 4 37 0 44 0.6% 0.6% 3.9% 14.3% 23.9% 36.7% 20.0%
2 1995 1999 16 16 16.0 53 48 50.5 32 MT ST MARY MSMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
7 1995 2006 15 9 13.1 60 40 50.0 33 MURRAY ST MURR 0 0 0 0 1 23 318 342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 12 85 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 6.7% 93.0%

10 1995 2006 8 1 3.3 47 1 9.6 34 N CAROLINA UNC 46 37 58 103 84 96 34 458 0 19 0 17 0 16 0 43 0 25 0 38 0 18 10.0% 8.1% 12.7% 22.5% 18.3% 21.0% 7.4%
1 1995 16 16.0 48 48.0 35 NC A&T NC-AT 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 1995 1998 16 13 14.5 56 48 52.0 36 NICHOLS ST NICH 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 28 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

11 1995 2006 13 1 6.1 53 3 24.4 37 OKLAHOMA OK 9 18 31 67 133 131 133 522 0 5 0 10 0 11 0 29 0 36 0 42 0 36 1.7% 3.4% 5.9% 12.8% 25.5% 25.1% 25.5%
9 1995 2005 11 2 5.8 45 5 23.4 38 OKLAHOMA ST OK-ST 8 18 25 63 100 115 146 475 0 5 0 16 0 18 0 36 0 31 4 32 0 38 1.7% 3.8% 5.3% 13.3% 21.1% 24.2% 30.7%
3 1995 2005 14 12 13.3 52 43 47.7 39 OLD DOM O-DOM 0 0 0 0 1 15 100 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 15 12 66 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 12.9% 86.2%
4 1995 2003 8 2 5.8 35 8 25.8 40 OREGON ORE 3 3 19 29 16 78 43 191 0 3 0 3 0 18 0 28 0 14 6 41 0 21 1.6% 1.6% 9.9% 15.2% 8.4% 40.8% 22.5%
7 1995 2006 15 11 12.3 46 13 33.6 41 PENN PENN 1 0 0 4 10 60 319 394 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 27 11 83 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 2.5% 15.2% 81.0%
7 1995 2003 10 1 5.6 41 11 21.9 42 PURDUE PUR 0 0 2 22 44 69 79 216 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 15 1 19 0 40 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 10.2% 20.4% 31.9% 36.6%
2 1995 1996 12 10 11.0 48 42 45.0 43 SANTA CLARA S-CLA 0 0 0 0 0 4 27 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 15 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.9% 87.1%
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6 1995 2006 11 7 9.8 50 31 41.5 44 SO ILLINOIS S-ILL 0 0 0 1 12 126 262 401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 42 11 65 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 3.0% 31.4% 65.3%
3 1995 2000 10 9 9.3 47 22 33.0 45 ST LOUIS STL 0 0 1 0 1 30 44 76 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 16 3 23 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 39.5% 57.9%
1 1995 15 15.0 48 48.0 46 ST PETERS ST-PE 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

11 1995 2005 10 1 4.8 34 1 15.1 47 STANFORD STAN 47 38 41 81 57 154 98 516 0 21 0 11 0 18 0 25 0 18 0 43 0 38 9.1% 7.4% 7.9% 15.7% 11.0% 29.8% 19.0%
10 1995 2006 8 3 5.0 30 9 18.4 48 SYRACUSE SYR 3 6 24 33 167 200 66 499 0 1 0 3 0 13 0 18 0 40 6 45 1 24 0.6% 1.2% 4.8% 6.6% 33.5% 40.1% 13.2%
7 1995 2001 11 2 7.4 33 5 22.4 49 TEMPLE TEM 2 3 7 16 16 95 73 212 0 2 0 3 0 7 0 13 0 5 4 30 0 43 0.9% 1.4% 3.3% 7.5% 7.5% 44.8% 34.4%

11 1995 2006 11 1 6.3 43 8 26.0 50 TEXAS TEX 2 18 19 72 112 230 120 573 0 2 0 15 0 7 0 35 0 30 5 44 0 37 0.3% 3.1% 3.3% 12.6% 19.5% 40.1% 20.9%
1 1995 15 15.0 48 48.0 51 TEXAS SO TEX-S 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1995 9 9.0 31 31.0 52 TULANE TULN 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 33.3%
7 1995 2003 13 5 9.0 45 11 30.0 53 TULSA TULS 0 0 1 5 27 80 155 268 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 11 3 15 2 63 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.9% 10.1% 29.9% 57.8%

10 1995 2006 5 1 2.3 17 1 8.5 54 U CONN CONN 63 54 53 159 122 61 8 520 0 39 0 17 0 13 2 44 1 30 0 25 0 4 12.1% 10.4% 10.2% 30.6% 23.5% 11.7% 1.5%
4 1995 1998 11 1 5.3 35 3 18.5 55 U MASS MASS 3 3 11 9 7 29 19 81 0 3 0 2 0 6 0 7 0 4 0 23 0 14 3.7% 3.7% 13.6% 11.1% 8.6% 35.8% 23.5%

10 1995 2006 11 1 4.9 36 1 9.5 56 UCLA UCLA 31 4 33 48 109 141 93 459 0 10 0 2 0 21 0 19 1 32 0 40 0 52 6.8% 0.9% 7.2% 10.5% 23.7% 30.7% 20.3%
10 1995 2005 12 2 6.1 52 5 23.9 57 UTAH UTAH 1 2 9 29 72 147 197 457 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 10 0 18 1 49 0 63 0.2% 0.4% 2.0% 6.3% 15.8% 32.2% 43.1%
6 1995 2006 8 1 4.0 39 4 19.8 58 VILLANOVA NOVA 4 6 26 23 84 76 37 256 0 4 0 5 0 24 0 17 0 25 2 32 0 26 1.6% 2.3% 10.2% 9.0% 32.8% 29.7% 14.5%
3 1995 2001 9 4 6.0 44 14 25.7 59 VIRGINIA VIR 0 0 2 3 20 27 41 93 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 18 6 13 0 25 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 3.2% 21.5% 29.0% 44.1%
8 1995 2005 7 1 3.5 34 4 15.0 60 WAKE FOREST WAKE 8 18 50 93 86 106 55 416 0 8 0 10 0 29 1 26 1 29 0 45 0 41 1.9% 4.3% 12.0% 22.4% 20.7% 25.5% 13.2%
4 1995 2003 14 8 11.0 48 24 38.0 61 WE KENTUCKY W-KY 0 0 0 1 8 39 166 214 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 30 5 60 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 3.7% 18.2% 77.6%
3 1995 2003 14 12 13.3 48 36 40.7 62 WEBER ST WEB 0 0 0 0 6 18 87 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 18 12 40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.4% 16.2% 78.4%
2 1995 1996 14 8 11.0 36 27 31.5 63 WIS GRN BAY WI-GB 0 0 0 0 1 10 20 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 9 11 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 32.3% 64.5%
8 1995 2006 14 3 8.3 55 7 29.5 64 XAVIER XAV 1 6 8 11 35 157 210 428 0 1 0 5 0 6 0 6 0 9 0 40 2 81 0.2% 1.4% 1.9% 2.6% 8.2% 36.7% 49.1%
2 1996 2003 14 13 13.5 56 51 53.5 65 AUSTIN PEAY AUS-P 0 0 0 0 0 1 81 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 62 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 98.8%
7 1996 2006 11 3 6.3 44 9 25.7 66 BOSTON COL BC 1 4 17 22 125 131 126 426 0 1 0 3 0 14 0 11 0 48 5 48 0 66 0.2% 0.9% 4.0% 5.2% 29.3% 30.8% 29.6%
2 1996 2006 13 8 10.5 57 44 50.5 67 BRADLEY BRAD 0 0 0 0 0 6 98 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 16 82 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 94.2%
6 1996 2006 12 5 7.7 31 23 27.3 68 CALIFORNIA CAL 0 0 1 13 33 153 128 328 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 1 22 7 41 5 37 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 4.0% 10.1% 46.6% 39.0%
1 1996 13 13.0 51 51.0 69 CANISIUS CANI 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
3 1996 2005 16 14 15.0 59 51 55.3 70 CENTRAL FLA C-FLA 0 0 0 0 0 1 179 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 82 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 99.4%
3 1996 1998 9 4 6.3 29 10 18.7 71 CLEMSON CLEM 0 0 2 7 12 32 16 69 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 1 8 5 19 0 13 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 10.1% 17.4% 46.4% 23.2%

11 1996 2006 8 1 1.9 27 1 5.8 72 DUKE DUKE 121 84 134 105 106 34 5 589 0 29 0 26 0 26 0 19 0 30 0 13 0 5 20.5% 14.3% 22.8% 17.8% 18.0% 5.8% 0.8%
2 1996 1998 13 9 11.0 40 32 36.0 73 EA MICHIGAN E-MI 0 0 0 0 1 7 39 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 14 25 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 14.9% 83.0%
4 1996 2005 8 3 4.8 50 15 24.5 74 GA TECH GA-T 0 2 12 36 69 75 45 239 0 0 0 2 0 10 0 22 0 37 2 40 0 33 0.0% 0.8% 5.0% 15.1% 28.9% 31.4% 18.8%
5 1996 2006 12 8 10.2 45 28 34.4 75 GEO WASH GE-WA 0 0 0 1 3 105 141 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 55 9 71 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.2% 42.0% 56.4%
4 1996 2002 8 3 5.5 50 15 31.0 76 GEORGIA GA 0 0 1 14 53 71 41 180 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 0 41 7 26 0 33 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 7.8% 29.4% 39.4% 22.8%
6 1996 2006 10 3 6.5 36 11 22.5 77 IOWA IOWA 1 2 3 26 53 130 88 303 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 22 0 34 6 36 4 47 0.3% 0.7% 1.0% 8.6% 17.5% 42.9% 29.0%
1 1996 10 10.0 39 39.0 78 KANSAS ST KS-ST 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 19 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 36.8% 63.2%
5 1996 2006 7 3 5.2 34 12 25.2 79 MARQUETTE MARQ 1 0 2 15 70 121 60 269 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 13 1 31 4 52 1 30 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 5.6% 26.0% 45.0% 22.3%
1 1996 15 15.0 51 51.0 80 MISS VALLEY MS-VY 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
4 1996 2006 16 13 15.0 60 46 54.8 81 MONMOUTH MONM 0 0 0 0 0 1 241 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 85 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 99.6%
1 1996 13 13.0 46 46.0 82 MONTANA ST MT-ST 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 94.7%
1 1996 15 15.0 51 51.0 83 NE LOUISANA NE-LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
5 1996 2005 12 3 7.0 35 16 27.8 84 NEW MEXICO N-MEX 0 0 0 2 30 74 81 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 8 20 0 56 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 16.0% 39.6% 43.3%
1 1996 11 11.0 45 45.0 85 NEW ORLEANS N-ORL 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5% 89.5%
1 1996 14 14.0 51 51.0 86 NO ILLINOIS N-ILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 1996 2001 7 5 6.0 32 20 26.0 87 PENN STATE PA-ST 0 0 0 2 6 41 29 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 10 31 4 25 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 7.7% 52.6% 37.2%
1 1996 14 14.0 46 46.0 88 PORTLAND PORT 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 94.7%
5 1996 2004 15 5 11.8 55 14 42.8 89 PRINCETON PRIN 0 0 1 0 12 14 180 207 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 0 5 11 75 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 5.8% 6.8% 87.0%
4 1996 2003 16 15 15.8 57 45 52.3 90 S CRLNA ST SC-ST 0 0 0 0 1 0 145 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 19 63 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 99.3%
1 1996 16 16.0 51 51.0 91 SAN JOSE ST SJSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
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4 1996 2005 8 3 5.8 34 18 26.8 92 TEXAS TECH TEX-T 0 1 0 2 55 127 75 260 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9 23 9 40 0 30 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 21.2% 48.8% 28.8%
2 1996 2001 16 15 15.5 55 51 53.0 93 UNC GREENSB UNC-G 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 59 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 1996 2004 13 12 12.5 55 51 53.0 94 VA COMMONW VA-CM 0 0 0 0 0 2 96 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 19 77 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 98.0%
1 1996 9 9.0 37 37.0 95 VA TECH VIR-T 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 19 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 47.4% 52.6%
7 1996 2004 16 12 14.0 57 35 46.6 96 VALPARAISO VALP 0 0 0 0 4 18 278 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 13 19 78 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 6.0% 92.7%
1 1996 15 15.0 51 51.0 97 WE CAROLINA W-CAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 1997 2002 16 12 14.0 59 13 36.0 98 BOSTON U BOS 0 0 1 0 0 2 99 102 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 19 80 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 97.1%
5 1997 2003 14 10 12.2 52 22 43.2 99 BUTLER BUT 0 0 1 0 4 29 174 208 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 16 22 47 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.9% 13.9% 83.7%
1 1997 15 15.0 52 52.0 100 CHARLESTN S CHA-S 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
3 1997 1999 14 8 11.3 51 29 37.3 101 COL CHARLST C-CHA 0 0 0 0 3 24 59 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 20 15 27 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 27.9% 68.6%
2 1997 2003 10 9 9.5 51 43 47.0 102 COLORADO COL 0 0 0 0 0 37 48 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 30 15 33 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 43.5% 56.5%
1 1997 15 15.0 52 52.0 103 COPPIN ST COPN 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1997 16 16.0 52 52.0 104 FAIRFIELD FFLD 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 1997 1998 11 9 10.0 46 38 42.0 105 ILLINOIS ST IL-ST 0 0 0 0 0 19 31 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16 12 19 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 38.0% 62.0%
2 1997 2000 16 16 16.0 57 52 54.5 106 JACKSON ST JACK 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1997 13 13.0 50 50.0 107 LONG ISLAND LONG 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 95.5%
4 1997 2006 16 12 14.8 59 52 55.5 108 MONTANA MONT 0 0 0 0 0 7 262 269 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 22 82 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 97.4%
2 1997 1998 16 15 15.5 56 52 54.0 109 NAVY NAVY 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 28 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
5 1997 2002 9 3 6.6 49 6 27.6 110 OLE MISS MISS 1 1 1 4 46 71 101 225 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 30 9 25 2 55 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.8% 20.4% 31.6% 44.9%
4 1997 2006 13 8 11.5 52 26 42.3 111 PACIFIC PAC 0 0 0 2 8 58 200 268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 2 33 20 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 3.0% 21.6% 74.6%
3 1997 2004 10 5 8.3 43 33 39.0 112 PROVIDENCE PROV 0 0 0 0 16 77 67 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 9 45 13 34 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 48.1% 41.9%
3 1997 1999 12 8 9.7 40 32 36.7 113 RHODE ISL RI 0 0 0 0 1 39 46 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 14 9 23 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 45.3% 53.5%
3 1997 2006 14 12 13.0 50 31 43.0 114 S ALABAMA S-ALA 0 0 0 0 2 6 127 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 21 82 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 4.4% 94.1%
3 1997 2004 10 2 5.0 39 5 20.0 115 S CAROLINA S-CAR 1 0 4 19 14 35 56 129 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 14 1 12 2 23 0 55 0.8% 0.0% 3.1% 14.7% 10.9% 27.1% 43.4%
3 1997 2002 11 4 7.0 27 16 21.3 116 SO CALIF USC 0 1 9 7 60 43 41 161 0 0 0 1 0 9 1 4 1 52 7 22 0 28 0.0% 0.6% 5.6% 4.3% 37.3% 26.7% 25.5%
4 1997 2004 9 1 5.3 40 9 27.8 117 ST JOSEPHS ST-JO 1 5 7 30 39 88 53 223 0 1 0 5 0 7 0 29 0 26 10 35 0 26 0.4% 2.2% 3.1% 13.5% 17.5% 39.5% 23.8%
2 1997 2005 14 10 12.0 52 50 51.0 118 ST MARYS ST-M 0 0 0 0 0 36 68 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 22 46 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 34.6% 65.4%
1 1997 16 16.0 52 52.0 119 SW TEX ST SW-TX 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 1997 2004 10 6 8.0 46 36 41.0 120 VANDERBILT VAND 0 0 0 0 6 41 54 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 38 19 35 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 40.6% 53.5%
9 1997 2006 9 5 6.7 51 17 32.3 121 WISCONSIN WIS 0 1 1 11 77 265 187 542 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 28 10 58 8 47 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 2.0% 14.2% 48.9% 34.5%
3 1998 2006 15 13 14.0 58 51 55.0 122 DAVIDSON DAV 0 0 0 0 0 4 189 193 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 28 84 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 97.9%
2 1998 1999 15 13 14.0 56 35 45.5 123 DELAWARE DEL 0 0 0 0 1 1 62 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 28 34 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.6% 96.9%
2 1998 1999 12 10 11.0 51 46 48.5 124 DETROIT DET 0 0 0 0 0 10 54 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 21 33 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.6% 84.4%
2 1998 2005 16 15 15.5 56 45 50.5 125 FDU TEANECK FDU-T 0 0 0 0 1 0 109 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 28 81 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 99.1%
1 1998 12 12.0 27 27.0 126 FLORIDA ST FL-ST 0 0 0 0 3 2 23 28 0 0 0 0 3 2 23 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.7% 7.1% 82.1%
3 1998 2004 15 9 12.3 55 42 47.7 127 ILL CHICAGO ILL-C 0 0 0 0 1 14 172 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 12 16 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 7.5% 92.0%
4 1998 2006 14 12 13.3 52 45 48.5 128 IONA IONA 0 0 0 0 3 15 190 208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 8 27 75 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 7.2% 91.3%
4 1998 2002 11 2 6.0 34 15 27.8 129 MIAMI FLA MI-FL 0 0 1 9 48 49 73 180 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 1 28 1 30 0 32 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 5.0% 26.7% 27.2% 40.6%
1 1998 11 11.0 49 49.0 130 NEBRASKA NEB 0 0 0 0 0 2 26 28 0 0 0 0 0 2 26 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 92.9%
2 1998 2000 15 15 15.0 57 56 56.5 131 NO ARIZONA N-ARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1998 16 16.0 56 56.0 132 PRAIRIE VW PR-VW 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1998 16 16.0 56 56.0 133 RADFORD RADF 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 1998 2004 14 11 12.5 51 42 46.5 134 RICHMOND RICH 0 0 0 0 1 9 97 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 27 70 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 8.4% 90.7%
1 1998 14 14.0 51 51.0 135 SN FRAN SF 0 0 0 0 0 1 27 28 0 0 0 0 0 1 27 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 96.4%
4 1998 2002 9 2 5.3 22 6 15.0 136 ST JOHNS ST-JN 2 1 19 24 32 62 40 180 0 2 0 1 0 13 1 14 0 21 1 45 0 33 1.1% 0.6% 10.6% 13.3% 17.8% 34.4% 22.2%
1 1998 5 5.0 25 25.0 137 TCU TCU 0 0 0 0 9 14 5 28 0 0 0 0 9 14 5 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 32.1% 50.0% 17.9%
5 1998 2006 8 2 5.2 42 18 25.8 138 TENNESSEE TENN 0 0 3 16 85 90 50 244 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 13 0 53 11 32 2 24 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 6.6% 34.8% 36.9% 20.5%
2 1998 2000 12 10 11.0 44 38 41.0 139 UNLV UNLV 0 0 0 0 3 17 44 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 11 17 27 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.7% 26.6% 68.8%
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HWCI NCAA POOL - TEAM STATISTICS

12
HI (121) (84) (134) (159) (199) (265) (319) (601) (hi) 20.5% 14.3% 22.8% 30.6% 37.3% 66.7% 100.0%

# FIRST LAST LO HI AV LO HI AV ID TEAM (11) Abbr W6 W5 W4 W3 W2 W1 W0 TOT LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI W6 W5 W4 W3 W2 W1 W0

(26) (29) (44) (57)RANK (64)YEARS (12) SEED (16)
W6

(39)
PREDICTED WINS W2 W1 W0

PREDICTED WINS
W5 W4 W3

(59) (85)
PREDICTED PERCENT CHOSEN (%)

6 1998 2006 15 12 13.0 49 21 38.2 140 UTAH ST UT-ST 0 0 1 0 10 32 310 353 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 21 25 78 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 2.8% 9.1% 87.8%
3 1998 2006 10 6 7.7 48 19 32.0 141 W VIRGINIA W-VIR 0 0 2 6 12 95 80 195 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 11 9 52 18 32 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 3.1% 6.2% 48.7% 41.0%
5 1998 2006 11 1 6.4 30 8 22.8 142 WASHINGTON WASH 2 3 6 18 60 137 84 310 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 18 1 35 4 46 0 28 0.6% 1.0% 1.9% 5.8% 19.4% 44.2% 27.1%
2 1998 2004 11 11 11.0 48 28 38.0 143 WE MICHIGAN W-MI 0 0 0 1 11 26 69 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 3 23 25 44 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 10.3% 24.3% 64.5%
4 1999 2006 12 9 10.3 51 38 47.3 144 ALA BIRM ALA-B 0 0 0 0 2 93 187 282 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 33 32 52 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 33.0% 66.3%
1 1999 15 15.0 53 53.0 145 ALCORN ST ALCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1999 15 15.0 53 53.0 146 ARK STATE AR-ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
3 1999 2003 10 1 6.0 33 8 24.3 147 AUBURN AUB 0 3 7 13 18 43 51 135 0 0 0 3 0 7 1 11 1 13 2 23 0 38 0.0% 2.2% 5.2% 9.6% 13.3% 31.9% 37.8%
6 1999 2005 12 6 9.7 53 29 44.3 148 CREIGHTON CRE 0 0 0 1 7 123 225 356 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 42 15 69 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 2.0% 34.6% 63.2%
1 1999 11 11.0 52 52.0 149 EVANSVILLE EVAN 0 0 0 0 0 2 34 36 0 0 0 0 0 2 34 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 94.4%
2 1999 2004 16 16 16.0 58 53 55.5 150 FLORIDA A&M FL-AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
3 1999 2006 14 11 13.0 55 53 53.7 151 GEO MASON GE-MA 0 0 0 0 0 5 175 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 36 80 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 97.2%
4 1999 2006 13 10 11.5 54 21 39.8 152 KENT ST KE-ST 0 0 0 4 3 41 212 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 32 34 80 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.2% 15.8% 81.5%
2 1999 2000 15 15 15.0 57 53 55.0 153 LAFAYETTE LAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1999 14 14.0 36 36.0 154 NEW MEX ST NM-ST 0 0 0 0 1 0 35 36 0 0 0 0 1 0 35 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 97.2%
5 1999 2006 5 2 3.6 25 11 15.2 155 OHIO STATE OH-ST 0 7 19 53 106 98 13 296 0 0 0 5 0 12 0 21 8 39 7 33 0 9 0.0% 2.4% 6.4% 17.9% 35.8% 33.1% 4.4%
2 1999 2000 14 13 13.5 53 52 52.5 156 SAMFORD SAMF 0 0 0 0 0 1 71 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 98.6%
2 1999 2002 16 13 14.5 59 53 56.0 157 SIENNA SIEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 80 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 1999 12 12.0 25 25.0 158 SW MO ST SW-MO 0 0 0 0 3 5 28 36 0 0 0 0 3 5 28 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 13.9% 77.8%
2 1999 2004 16 16 16.0 58 53 55.5 159 TEX SAN ANT TX-SA 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
5 1999 2006 16 14 15.0 59 45 54.2 160 WINTHROP WINT 0 0 0 0 1 6 312 319 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 36 81 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 1.9% 97.8%
1 2000 14 14.0 57 57.0 161 APPALACHIAN APP 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 2000 2002 15 14 14.5 57 45 51.0 162 CEN CONN ST C-CON 0 0 0 0 1 3 112 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 36 76 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 2.6% 96.6%
3 2000 2004 11 4 8.3 44 32 37.3 163 DAYTON DAY 0 0 0 1 25 57 95 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 24 4 35 21 43 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 14.0% 32.0% 53.4%
2 2000 2004 9 7 8.0 49 46 47.5 164 DEPAUL DEP 0 0 0 0 0 63 52 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 43 16 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 54.8% 45.2%
2 2000 2001 9 9 9.0 29 21 25.0 165 FRESNO ST FRES 0 0 1 2 2 45 45 95 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 21 24 12 33 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 2.1% 2.1% 47.4% 47.4%
2 2000 2001 14 13 13.5 53 41 47.0 166 HOFSTRA HOF 0 0 0 0 2 6 87 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 33 54 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 6.3% 91.6%
2 2000 2001 14 12 13.0 37 23 30.0 167 INDIANA ST IN-ST 0 0 1 1 0 5 88 95 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 32 56 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 5.3% 92.6%
3 2000 2005 14 13 13.3 55 37 45.3 168 LA LAFYTTE LA-LF 0 0 0 1 1 9 186 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6 34 80 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 4.6% 94.4%
1 2000 16 16.0 57 57.0 169 LAMAR LAMR 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
4 2000 2006 8 4 5.5 23 12 18.0 170 LSU LSU 0 2 4 19 64 113 64 266 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 8 2 39 10 39 1 30 0.0% 0.8% 1.5% 7.1% 24.1% 42.5% 24.1%
2 2000 2002 11 10 10.5 35 33 34.0 171 PEPPERDINE PEP 0 0 0 2 10 43 61 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 7 10 33 22 39 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 8.6% 37.1% 52.6%
1 2000 13 13.0 52 52.0 172 SE MO ST SE-MO 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 97.2%
3 2000 2006 10 8 9.3 53 17 33.0 173 SETON HALL SET 0 1 0 3 7 58 131 200 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 6 11 34 20 68 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.5% 3.5% 29.0% 65.5%
1 2000 12 12.0 52 52.0 174 ST BNVNTRE ST-B 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 97.2%
4 2000 2006 15 9 12.0 59 23 41.8 175 UNC WLMGTN UNC-W 0 0 1 1 0 36 226 264 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 29 32 80 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 13.6% 85.6%
2 2001 2004 16 16 16.0 58 55 56.5 176 ALABAMA ST AL-ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2001 13 13.0 47 47.0 177 CS NRTHRDG CSUN 0 0 0 0 1 3 55 59 0 0 0 0 1 3 55 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 5.1% 93.2%
1 2001 15 15.0 55 55.0 178 EA ILLINOIS E-ILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2001 11 11.0 45 45.0 179 GEORGIA ST GA-ST 0 0 0 0 1 9 49 59 0 0 0 0 1 9 49 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 15.3% 83.1%
2 2001 2002 15 15 15.0 55 55 55.0 180 HAMPTON HAMP 0 0 0 0 0 1 138 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 59 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 99.3%
2 2001 2002 12 10 11.0 35 13 24.0 181 HAWAII HAW 1 0 0 1 7 38 92 139 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 8 30 43 49 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 5.0% 27.3% 66.2%
3 2001 2003 16 14 15.0 55 47 52.3 182 HOLY CROSS HOLY 0 0 0 0 1 3 198 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 59 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 1.5% 98.0%
3 2001 2003 8 5 6.3 46 20 30.0 183 NOTRE DAME ND 0 0 2 3 28 103 66 202 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 15 22 47 14 33 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.5% 13.9% 51.0% 32.7%
2 2001 2006 16 14 15.0 55 55 55.0 184 NW STATE NW-ST 0 0 0 0 0 4 140 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 59 81 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 97.2%
1 2001 14 14.0 55 55.0 185 SO UTAH S-UT 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2002 15 15.0 59 59.0 186 FLORIDA ATL FLA-A 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2002 14 14.0 51 51.0 187 MCNEESE ST MCNE 0 0 0 0 0 3 77 80 0 0 0 0 0 3 77 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 96.3%
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HWCI NCAA POOL - TEAM STATISTICS

12
HI (121) (84) (134) (159) (199) (265) (319) (601) (hi) 20.5% 14.3% 22.8% 30.6% 37.3% 66.7% 100.0%

# FIRST LAST LO HI AV LO HI AV ID TEAM (11) Abbr W6 W5 W4 W3 W2 W1 W0 TOT LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI LO HI W6 W5 W4 W3 W2 W1 W0

(26) (29) (44) (57)RANK (64)YEARS (12) SEED (16)
W6

(39)
PREDICTED WINS W2 W1 W0

PREDICTED WINS
W5 W4 W3

(59) (85)
PREDICTED PERCENT CHOSEN (%)

5 2002 2006 10 3 7.8 42 20 28.0 188 NC STATE NC-ST 0 0 5 15 60 149 160 389 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 9 1 49 12 40 7 48 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 3.9% 15.4% 38.3% 41.1%
5 2002 2006 9 2 4.4 19 7 12.6 189 PITTSBURGH PIT 5 7 21 53 105 148 50 389 0 3 0 5 1 11 3 27 9 31 17 46 0 40 1.3% 1.8% 5.4% 13.6% 27.0% 38.0% 12.9%
2 2002 2006 13 11 12.0 39 39 39.0 190 SN DIEGO ST SDSU 0 0 0 0 9 36 120 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 34 45 75 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.5% 21.8% 72.7%
1 2002 14 14.0 51 51.0 191 UC SANTA B UCSB 0 0 0 0 0 3 77 80 0 0 0 0 0 3 77 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 96.3%
1 2002 11 11.0 55 55.0 192 WYOMING WYO 0 0 0 0 0 1 79 80 0 0 0 0 0 1 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 98.8%
1 2003 11 11.0 54 54.0 193 CEN MICH C-MI 0 0 0 0 0 15 48 63 0 0 0 0 0 15 48 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.8% 76.2%
1 2003 14 14.0 57 57.0 194 COLORADO ST CO-ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 2003 2004 15 13 14.0 57 41 49.0 195 E TENN ST ETSU 0 0 0 0 1 9 132 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 63 69 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 6.3% 93.0%
1 2003 16 16.0 57 57.0 196 IUPUI IUPU 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2003 15 15.0 57 57.0 197 SAM HOU ST SAM-H 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2003 13 13.0 42 42.0 198 SAN DIEGO USD 0 0 0 0 3 10 50 63 0 0 0 0 3 10 50 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 15.9% 79.4%
1 2003 14 14.0 49 49.0 199 TROY ST TROY 0 0 0 0 1 1 61 63 0 0 0 0 1 1 61 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.6% 96.8%
1 2003 16 16.0 57 57.0 200 UNC ASHVLLE UNC-A 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
3 2003 2005 16 13 14.7 58 45 53.3 201 VERMONT VT 0 0 0 0 1 0 223 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 63 81 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 99.6%
1 2003 15 15.0 57 57.0 202 WAGNER WAG 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
3 2003 2006 12 11 11.7 55 39 44.7 203 WIS MILW WI-MW 0 0 0 0 6 65 159 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 14 32 49 61 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 28.3% 69.1%
2 2004 2006 13 11 12.0 49 31 40.0 204 AIR FORCE AIR-F 0 0 0 1 2 11 150 164 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 10 67 83 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.2% 6.7% 91.5%
1 2004 15 15.0 58 58.0 205 EA WASH E-WA 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2004 16 16.0 58 58.0 206 LIBERTY LIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
3 2004 2006 10 5 8.0 49 29 39.3 207 NEVADA NEV 0 0 0 1 18 117 110 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 17 20 60 7 58 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 7.3% 47.6% 44.7%
3 2004 2006 14 10 11.7 54 36 45.7 208 NO IOWA N-IA 0 0 0 1 1 29 215 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 20 64 78 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 11.8% 87.4%
2 2004 2005 13 11 12.0 45 30 37.5 209 UTEP UTEP 0 0 0 1 2 19 139 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 17 63 76 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.2% 11.8% 86.3%
2 2005 2006 14 9 11.5 57 32 44.5 210 BUCKNELL BUCK 0 0 0 1 3 37 126 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 36 45 81 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.8% 22.2% 75.4%
1 2005 16 16.0 59 59.0 211 DELEWARE ST DE-ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2005 15 15.0 59 59.0 212 EA KENTUCKY E-KY 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2005 14 14.0 55 55.0 213 NIAGARA NIAG 0 0 0 0 0 2 80 82 0 0 0 0 0 2 80 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 97.6%
1 2005 16 16.0 45 45.0 214 OAKLAND OAK 0 0 0 0 1 0 81 82 0 0 0 0 1 0 81 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 98.8%
1 2005 13 13.0 44 44.0 215 OHIO OHIO 0 0 0 0 1 3 78 82 0 0 0 0 1 3 78 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 3.7% 95.1%
1 2005 15 15.0 59 59.0 216 SEA LA SE-LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2006 16 16.0 58 58.0 217 ALBANY ALB 0 0 0 0 0 1 84 85 0 0 0 0 0 1 84 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 98.8%
1 2006 15 15.0 60 60.0 218 BELMONT BELM 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2006 16 16.0 60 60.0 219 ORAL ROB ORU 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2006 16 16.0 60 60.0 220 SOUTHERN U SO-U 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
1 2006 12 12.0 41 41.0 221 TEXAS A&M TX-AM 0 0 0 0 4 20 61 85 0 0 0 0 4 20 61 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.7% 23.5% 71.8%
1 2006 7 7.0 38 38.0 222 WICHITA ST WICH 0 0 0 0 8 35 42 85 0 0 0 0 8 35 42 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.4% 41.2% 49.4%
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HWCI NCAA POOL - TEAM STATISTICS

NOTES:

HI

ID TEAM (11) Abbr
1 ALABAMA ALA

2 ARIZONA ARIZ

3 ARIZONA ST AZ-ST

4 ARKANSAS ARK

5 BALL STATE BALL

6 BYU BYU

7 CHARLOTTE CHAR

8 CHATTANOOGA CHAT

9 CINCINNATI CIN

10 COLGATE COLG

11 DREXEL DREX

12 FLA INTL FLA-I

13 FLORIDA FLA

14 GEORGETOWN GTWN

15 GONZAGA GONZ

16 ILLINOIS ILL

17 INDIANA IND

18 IOWA STATE IA-ST

19 KANSAS KAN

20 KENTUCKY KENT

21 LONG BCH ST LB-ST

22 LOUISVILLE LOU

23 MANHATTAN MANH

24 MARYLAND MD

25 MEMPHIS MEM

26 MIAMI OHIO MI-OH

27 MICHIGAN MICH

28 MICHIGAN ST MI-ST

29 MINNESOTA MINN

30 MISSOURI MO

31 MISSPPI ST MS-ST

32 MT ST MARY MSMY

33 MURRAY ST MURR

34 N CAROLINA UNC

35 NC A&T NC-AT

36 NICHOLS ST NICH

37 OKLAHOMA OK

38 OKLAHOMA ST OK-ST

39 OLD DOM O-DOM

40 OREGON ORE

41 PENN PENN

42 PURDUE PUR

43 SANTA CLARA S-CLA

E-East, EA-Eastern, N-North, NE-Northeastern, NO-Northern, NW-Northwestern, S-South, SE-Southeast, SEA-Southeastern, SO-Southern, SW-Southwest, W-West, WE-Western
ATL-Atlantic, BCH-Beach, COL-College, INTL-International, ISL-Island, MT-Mount, SN-San, ST(pre/mid)-Saint, ST(post)-State, U-University, VW-View
CS-Cal State, FDU-Fairleigh Dickinson Univ., LSU- Louisiana State Univ.,TCU-Texas Christian Univ., UC-Univ. of California, UNC-Univ. of North Carolina, UTEP-Univ. of Texas-El Paso
Regions:  E/SE/MW/W (1995-1997), E/S/MW/W (1998-2003), Cities (2004- )
Does not include loser of 64v65 game (2001- )... Alabama A&M (2005), Lehigh (2004)

W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % CORR POSS % CORR W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % W -L PCT.
0 0% 51 34% 62 41% 113 401 28.2% 1 17% 3 50% 2 33% 6 -6 0.500

0 0% 17 63% 38 48% 28 21% 40 23% 11 19% 134 601 22.3% 1 8% 1 8% 3 25% 2 17% 2 17% 3 25% 26 -11 0.703
6 67% 24 80% 30 75 40.0% 1 50% 1 50% 3 -2 0.600

3 75% 0 0% 30 26% 91 84% 124 275 45.1% 1 14% 1 14% 2 29% 3 43% 9 -7 0.563
43 100% 43 48 89.6% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
185 100% 185 213 86.9% 4 100% 0 -4 0.000

65 40% 152 68% 217 398 54.5% 4 50% 4 50% 4 -8 0.333
0 94 81% 94 116 81.0% 1 33% 2 67% 2 -3 0.400

13 14% 27 24% 121 74% 45 42% 206 516 39.9% 1 9% 1 9% 8 73% 1 9% 13 -11 0.542
31 100% 31 31 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

0 12 39% 12 31 38.7% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333
12 100% 12 12 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

1 14% 0 0% 3 2% 38 23% 44 69% 86 532 16.2% 1 11% 1 11% 1 11% 3 33% 3 33% 16 -8 0.667
8 50% 14 78% 9 15% 31 197 15.7% 1 20% 3 60% 1 20% 9 -5 0.643
0 0% 50 34% 72 41% 13 12% 135 532 25.4% 1 11% 3 33% 3 33% 2 22% 12 -9 0.571

18 82% 28 43% 70 35% 79 54% 10 22% 205 546 37.5% 1 10% 1 10% 2 20% 5 50% 1 10% 17 -10 0.630
2 67% 100 44% 37 26% 139 440 31.6% 1 10% 4 40% 5 50% 9 -10 0.474

18 60% 1 2% 46 58% 0 0% 65 230 28.3% 1 17% 1 17% 3 50% 1 17% 8 -6 0.571
2 5% 19 26% 6 6% 31 18% 49 34% 4 11% 111 601 18.5% 1 8% 1 8% 2 17% 3 25% 3 25% 2 17% 24 -12 0.667

6 10% 11 25% 53 40% 54 40% 75 70% 199 601 33.1% 2 17% 1 8% 4 33% 2 17% 3 25% 36 -10 0.783
9 100% 9 12 75.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

11 79% 0 0% 3 5% 24 16% 84 85% 122 349 35.0% 1 13% 1 13% 1 13% 1 13% 4 50% 10 -8 0.556
17 89% 60 48% 77 154 50.0% 2 67% 1 33% 2 -3 0.400

17 89% 3 7% 52 39% 39 39% 9 41% 120 434 27.6% 1 10% 1 10% 4 40% 2 20% 2 20% 20 -9 0.690
22 81% 0 0% 52 50% 28 47% 102 258 39.5% 1 20% 1 20% 1 20% 2 40% 6 -5 0.545

0 0 0% 22 37% 22 70 31.4% 1 33% 1 33% 1 33% 3 -3 0.500
9 36% 15 100% 24 59 40.7% 1 33% 2 67% 1 -3 0.250

13 68% 19 79% 0 0% 14 15% 66 57% 112 560 20.0% 1 10% 3 30% 1 10% 1 10% 4 40% 23 -9 0.719
2 100% 52 100% 54 152 35.5% 1 25% 3 75% 4 -4 0.500

3 25% 70 55% 37 29% 110 286 38.5% 1 17% 3 50% 2 33% 6 -6 0.500
0 0% 7 9% 84 68% 20 30% 111 335 33.1% 1 17% 1 17% 3 50% 1 17% 9 -6 0.600

48 100% 48 48 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
318 100% 318 342 93.0% 7 100% 0 -7 0.000

19 41% 22 38% 72 75% 1 3% 114 458 24.9% 1 10% 4 40% 4 40% 1 10% 26 -9 0.743
12 100% 12 12 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
40 100% 40 40 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

11 35% 18 27% 0 0% 27 21% 94 71% 150 522 28.7% 1 9% 1 9% 1 9% 2 18% 6 55% 11 -11 0.500
18 72% 6 10% 31 31% 45 39% 69 47% 169 475 35.6% 2 22% 1 11% 1 11% 3 33% 2 22% 16 -9 0.640

0 0% 88 88% 88 116 75.9% 1 33% 2 67% 1 -3 0.250
28 97% 43 100% 71 191 37.2% 1 25% 3 75% 3 -4 0.429

319 100% 319 394 81.0% 7 100% 0 -7 0.000
1 5% 15 34% 29 42% 45 216 20.8% 1 14% 2 29% 4 57% 11 -7 0.611

4 100% 12 44% 16 31 51.6% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333

WON/LOSS RECORDSACTUAL CORRECT WINS ACTUAL PLACEMENT
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HWCI NCAA POOL - TEAM STATISTICS

HI

ID TEAM (11) Abbr
44 SO ILLINOIS S-ILL

45 ST LOUIS STL

46 ST PETERS ST-PE

47 STANFORD STAN

48 SYRACUSE SYR

49 TEMPLE TEM

50 TEXAS TEX

51 TEXAS SO TEX-S

52 TULANE TULN

53 TULSA TULS

54 U CONN CONN

55 U MASS MASS

56 UCLA UCLA

57 UTAH UTAH

58 VILLANOVA NOVA

59 VIRGINIA VIR

60 WAKE FOREST WAKE

61 WE KENTUCKY W-KY

62 WEBER ST WEB

63 WIS GRN BAY WI-GB

64 XAVIER XAV

65 AUSTIN PEAY AUS-P

66 BOSTON COL BC

67 BRADLEY BRAD

68 CALIFORNIA CAL

69 CANISIUS CANI

70 CENTRAL FLA C-FLA

71 CLEMSON CLEM

72 DUKE DUKE

73 EA MICHIGAN E-MI

74 GA TECH GA-T

75 GEO WASH GE-WA

76 GEORGIA GA

77 IOWA IOWA

78 KANSAS ST KS-ST

79 MARQUETTE MARQ

80 MISS VALLEY MS-VY

81 MONMOUTH MONM

82 MONTANA ST MT-ST

83 NE LOUISANA NE-LA

84 NEW MEXICO N-MEX

85 NEW ORLEANS N-ORL

86 NO ILLINOIS N-ILL

87 PENN STATE PA-ST

88 PORTLAND PORT

89 PRINCETON PRIN

90 S CRLNA ST SC-ST

91 SAN JOSE ST SJSU

W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % CORR POSS % CORR W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % W -L PCT.
WON/LOSS RECORDSACTUAL CORRECT WINS ACTUAL PLACEMENT

2 17% 42 33% 161 61% 205 401 51.1% 1 17% 1 17% 4 67% 3 -6 0.333
14 47% 18 41% 32 76 42.1% 2 67% 1 33% 2 -3 0.400

12 100% 12 12 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
2 5% 10 12% 0 0% 86 56% 38 39% 136 516 26.4% 1 9% 1 9% 1 9% 7 64% 1 9% 16 -11 0.593

1 33% 0 0% 53 32% 43 22% 37 56% 134 499 26.9% 1 10% 1 10% 3 30% 2 20% 3 30% 19 -9 0.679
2 13% 31 33% 16 22% 49 212 23.1% 2 29% 3 43% 2 29% 9 -7 0.563

7 37% 35 49% 54 48% 35 15% 69 58% 200 573 34.9% 1 9% 1 9% 3 27% 3 27% 3 27% 16 -11 0.593
12 100% 12 12 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

8 100% 8 12 66.7% 1 100% 1 -1 0.500
4 80% 2 7% 57 71% 15 10% 78 268 29.1% 1 14% 1 14% 4 57% 1 14% 9 -7 0.563

15 24% 77 48% 31 25% 21 34% 144 520 27.7% 2 20% 4 40% 2 20% 2 20% 30 -8 0.789
6 55% 2 22% 19 100% 27 81 33.3% 1 25% 1 25% 2 50% 7 -4 0.636

10 32% 2 50% 3 6% 49 45% 56 60% 120 459 26.1% 1 10% 1 10% 1 10% 4 40% 3 30% 22 -9 0.710
0 0% 5 17% 22 31% 43 29% 114 58% 184 457 40.3% 1 10% 1 10% 2 20% 4 40% 2 20% 16 -10 0.615

17 74% 24 29% 5 7% 9 24% 55 256 21.5% 1 17% 1 17% 2 33% 2 33% 7 -6 0.538
2 67% 41 100% 43 93 46.2% 1 33% 2 67% 3 -3 0.500
10 11% 26 30% 39 37% 12 22% 87 416 20.9% 1 13% 2 25% 4 50% 1 13% 11 -8 0.579

6 15% 161 97% 167 214 78.0% 1 25% 3 75% 1 -4 0.200
0 0% 40 46% 40 111 36.0% 2 67% 1 33% 2 -3 0.400

20 100% 20 31 64.5% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
3 27% 93 59% 137 65% 233 428 54.4% 1 13% 3 38% 4 50% 6 -8 0.429

81 100% 81 82 98.8% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
35 28% 104 79% 66 52% 205 426 48.1% 1 14% 5 71% 1 14% 7 -7 0.500
0 16 16% 16 104 15.4% 1 50% 1 50% 2 -2 0.500
3 9% 61 40% 73 57% 137 328 41.8% 1 17% 2 33% 3 50% 4 -6 0.400

19 100% 19 19 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
179 100% 179 180 99.4% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000

8 67% 16 100% 24 69 34.8% 1 33% 2 67% 2 -3 0.400
15 12% 3 4% 24 18% 10 10% 82 77% 1 3% 5 100% 140 589 23.8% 1 9% 1 9% 1 9% 1 9% 5 45% 1 9% 1 9% 29 -10 0.744

5 71% 25 64% 30 47 63.8% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333
2 100% 15 22% 40 53% 33 73% 90 239 37.7% 1 25% 1 25% 1 25% 1 25% 8 -4 0.667

55 52% 112 79% 167 250 66.8% 1 20% 4 80% 1 -5 0.167
0 0% 25 35% 33 80% 58 180 32.2% 1 25% 1 25% 2 50% 3 -4 0.429
13 25% 58 45% 51 58% 122 303 40.3% 1 17% 3 50% 2 33% 5 -6 0.455

12 100% 12 19 63.2% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
1 50% 4 3% 56 93% 61 269 22.7% 1 20% 1 20% 3 60% 5 -5 0.500

19 100% 19 19 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
241 100% 241 242 99.6% 4 100% 0 -4 0.000
18 100% 18 19 94.7% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
19 100% 19 19 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

54 73% 56 69% 110 187 58.8% 4 80% 1 20% 4 -5 0.444
17 100% 17 19 89.5% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
19 100% 19 19 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

2 33% 4 14% 6 78 7.7% 1 50% 1 50% 2 -2 0.500
18 100% 18 19 94.7% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

5 36% 151 84% 156 207 75.4% 2 40% 3 60% 2 -5 0.286
145 100% 145 146 99.3% 4 100% 0 -4 0.000
19 100% 19 19 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
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HWCI NCAA POOL - TEAM STATISTICS

HI

ID TEAM (11) Abbr
92 TEXAS TECH TEX-T

93 UNC GREENSB UNC-G

94 VA COMMONW VA-CM

95 VA TECH VIR-T

96 VALPARAISO VALP

97 WE CAROLINA W-CAR

98 BOSTON U BOS

99 BUTLER BUT

100 CHARLESTN S CHA-S

101 COL CHARLST C-CHA

102 COLORADO COL

103 COPPIN ST COPN

104 FAIRFIELD FFLD

105 ILLINOIS ST IL-ST

106 JACKSON ST JACK

107 LONG ISLAND LONG

108 MONTANA MONT

109 NAVY NAVY

110 OLE MISS MISS

111 PACIFIC PAC

112 PROVIDENCE PROV

113 RHODE ISL RI

114 S ALABAMA S-ALA

115 S CAROLINA S-CAR

116 SO CALIF USC

117 ST JOSEPHS ST-JO

118 ST MARYS ST-M

119 SW TEX ST SW-TX

120 VANDERBILT VAND

121 WISCONSIN WIS

122 DAVIDSON DAV

123 DELAWARE DEL

124 DETROIT DET

125 FDU TEANECK FDU-T

126 FLORIDA ST FL-ST

127 ILL CHICAGO ILL-C

128 IONA IONA

129 MIAMI FLA MI-FL

130 NEBRASKA NEB

131 NO ARIZONA N-ARI

132 PRAIRIE VW PR-VW

133 RADFORD RADF

134 RICHMOND RICH

135 SN FRAN SF

136 ST JOHNS ST-JN

137 TCU TCU

138 TENNESSEE TENN

139 UNLV UNLV

W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % CORR POSS % CORR W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % W -L PCT.
WON/LOSS RECORDSACTUAL CORRECT WINS ACTUAL PLACEMENT

23 42% 40 31% 15 20% 78 260 30.0% 2 50% 1 25% 1 25% 5 -4 0.556
78 100% 78 78 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
96 100% 96 98 98.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

9 100% 9 19 47.4% 1 100% 1 -1 0.500
0 0% 252 91% 252 300 84.0% 1 14% 6 86% 2 -7 0.222

19 100% 19 19 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
99 100% 99 102 97.1% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

4 100% 11 38% 84 48% 99 208 47.6% 1 20% 1 20% 3 60% 3 -5 0.375
22 100% 22 22 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

3 13% 42 71% 45 86 52.3% 1 33% 2 67% 1 -3 0.250
7 19% 33 69% 40 85 47.1% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333
0 0 22 0.0% 1 100% 1 -1 0.500

22 100% 22 22 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
16 84% 19 61% 35 50 70.0% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333

58 100% 58 58 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
21 100% 21 22 95.5% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

7 100% 184 70% 191 269 71.0% 1 25% 3 75% 1 -4 0.200
50 100% 50 50 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

30 65% 9 13% 68 67% 107 225 47.6% 1 20% 1 20% 3 60% 3 -5 0.375
53 91% 99 50% 152 268 56.7% 2 50% 2 50% 2 -4 0.333

0 54 81% 54 160 33.8% 1 33% 2 67% 3 -3 0.500
0 32 70% 32 86 37.2% 1 33% 2 67% 3 -3 0.500

127 100% 127 135 94.1% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000
56 100% 56 129 43.4% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000

2 29% 13 32% 15 161 9.3% 1 33% 2 67% 3 -3 0.500
29 97% 10 26% 32 36% 25 47% 96 223 43.0% 1 25% 1 25% 1 25% 1 25% 6 -4 0.600

68 100% 68 104 65.4% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
22 100% 22 22 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

6 100% 19 35% 25 101 24.8% 1 50% 1 50% 2 -2 0.500
0 0% 5 45% 28 36% 78 29% 75 40% 186 542 34.3% 1 11% 1 11% 1 11% 2 22% 4 44% 11 -9 0.550

189 100% 189 193 97.9% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000
62 100% 62 64 96.9% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

10 100% 10 64 15.6% 2 100% 2 -2 0.500
109 100% 109 110 99.1% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

2 100% 2 28 7.1% 1 100% 1 -1 0.500
172 100% 172 187 92.0% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000
190 100% 190 208 91.3% 4 100% 0 -4 0.000

2 4% 1 2% 58 79% 61 180 33.9% 1 25% 1 25% 2 50% 3 -4 0.429
26 100% 26 28 92.9% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
64 100% 64 64 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
28 100% 28 28 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
28 100% 28 28 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

1 11% 70 72% 71 107 66.4% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333
27 100% 27 28 96.4% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

8 33% 1 2% 40 100% 49 180 27.2% 1 25% 1 25% 2 50% 4 -4 0.500
5 100% 5 28 17.9% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

9 11% 23 26% 40 80% 72 244 29.5% 1 20% 2 40% 2 40% 4 -5 0.444
44 100% 44 64 68.8% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
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HWCI NCAA POOL - TEAM STATISTICS

HI

ID TEAM (11) Abbr
140 UTAH ST UT-ST

141 W VIRGINIA W-VIR

142 WASHINGTON WASH

143 WE MICHIGAN W-MI

144 ALA BIRM ALA-B

145 ALCORN ST ALCO

146 ARK STATE AR-ST

147 AUBURN AUB

148 CREIGHTON CRE

149 EVANSVILLE EVAN

150 FLORIDA A&M FL-AM

151 GEO MASON GE-MA

152 KENT ST KE-ST

153 LAFAYETTE LAF

154 NEW MEX ST NM-ST

155 OHIO STATE OH-ST

156 SAMFORD SAMF

157 SIENNA SIEN

158 SW MO ST SW-MO

159 TEX SAN ANT TX-SA

160 WINTHROP WINT

161 APPALACHIAN APP

162 CEN CONN ST C-CON

163 DAYTON DAY

164 DEPAUL DEP

165 FRESNO ST FRES

166 HOFSTRA HOF

167 INDIANA ST IN-ST

168 LA LAFYTTE LA-LF

169 LAMAR LAMR

170 LSU LSU

171 PEPPERDINE PEP

172 SE MO ST SE-MO

173 SETON HALL SET

174 ST BNVNTRE ST-B

175 UNC WLMGTN UNC-W

176 ALABAMA ST AL-ST

177 CS NRTHRDG CSUN

178 EA ILLINOIS E-ILL

179 GEORGIA ST GA-ST

180 HAMPTON HAMP

181 HAWAII HAW

182 HOLY CROSS HOLY

183 NOTRE DAME ND

184 NW STATE NW-ST

185 SO UTAH S-UT

186 FLORIDA ATL FLA-A

187 MCNEESE ST MCNE

W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % CORR POSS % CORR W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % W -L PCT.
WON/LOSS RECORDSACTUAL CORRECT WINS ACTUAL PLACEMENT

5 16% 260 84% 265 353 75.1% 1 17% 5 83% 1 -6 0.143
0 0% 12 100% 12 195 6.2% 1 33% 2 67% 7 -3 0.700

55 92% 38 45% 93 310 30.0% 3 60% 2 40% 6 -5 0.545
3 12% 44 64% 47 107 43.9% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333

0 0% 28 30% 84 45% 112 282 39.7% 1 25% 1 25% 2 50% 3 -4 0.429
36 100% 36 36 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
36 100% 36 36 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

14 78% 18 42% 32 135 23.7% 2 67% 1 33% 5 -3 0.625
21 17% 130 58% 151 356 42.4% 2 33% 4 67% 2 -6 0.250

34 100% 34 36 94.4% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
115 100% 115 115 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

0 95 54% 95 180 52.8% 1 33% 2 67% 4 -3 0.571
3 75% 3 7% 114 54% 120 260 46.2% 1 25% 1 25% 2 50% 4 -4 0.500

72 100% 72 72 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
35 100% 35 36 97.2% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

3 16% 47 48% 9 69% 59 296 19.9% 1 20% 3 60% 1 20% 7 -5 0.583
71 100% 71 72 98.6% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
116 100% 116 116 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

3 100% 3 36 8.3% 1 100% 2 -1 0.667
115 100% 115 115 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
312 100% 312 319 97.8% 5 100% 0 -5 0.000
36 100% 36 36 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
112 100% 112 116 96.6% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
95 100% 95 178 53.4% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000

43 68% 16 31% 59 115 51.3% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333
24 53% 12 27% 36 95 37.9% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333

87 100% 87 95 91.6% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
2 40% 32 36% 34 95 35.8% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333

186 100% 186 197 94.4% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000
36 100% 36 36 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

2 50% 15 23% 53 83% 70 266 26.3% 1 25% 1 25% 2 50% 6 -4 0.600
10 23% 39 64% 49 116 42.2% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333

35 100% 35 36 97.2% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
1 14% 11 19% 43 33% 55 200 27.5% 1 33% 1 33% 1 33% 3 -3 0.500

35 100% 35 36 97.2% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
0 0% 146 65% 146 264 55.3% 1 25% 3 75% 1 -4 0.200

138 100% 138 138 100.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
55 100% 55 59 93.2% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
59 100% 59 59 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

9 100% 9 59 15.3% 1 100% 1 -1 0.500
0 0% 79 57% 79 139 56.8% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333

92 100% 92 139 66.2% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
198 100% 198 202 98.0% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000

13 46% 69 67% 82 202 40.6% 1 33% 2 67% 4 -3 0.571
4 100% 59 42% 63 144 43.8% 1 50% 1 50% 1 -2 0.333

59 100% 59 59 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
80 100% 80 80 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
77 100% 77 80 96.3% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
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HWCI NCAA POOL - TEAM STATISTICS

HI

ID TEAM (11) Abbr
188 NC STATE NC-ST

189 PITTSBURGH PIT

190 SN DIEGO ST SDSU

191 UC SANTA B UCSB

192 WYOMING WYO

193 CEN MICH C-MI

194 COLORADO ST CO-ST

195 E TENN ST ETSU

196 IUPUI IUPU

197 SAM HOU ST SAM-H

198 SAN DIEGO USD

199 TROY ST TROY

200 UNC ASHVLLE UNC-A

201 VERMONT VT

202 WAGNER WAG

203 WIS MILW WI-MW

204 AIR FORCE AIR-F

205 EA WASH E-WA

206 LIBERTY LIB

207 NEVADA NEV

208 NO IOWA N-IA

209 UTEP UTEP

210 BUCKNELL BUCK

211 DELEWARE ST DE-ST

212 EA KENTUCKY E-KY

213 NIAGARA NIAG

214 OAKLAND OAK

215 OHIO OHIO

216 SEA LA SE-LA

217 ALBANY ALB

218 BELMONT BELM

219 ORAL ROB ORU

220 SOUTHERN U SO-U

221 TEXAS A&M TX-AM

222 WICHITA ST WICH

W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % CORR POSS % CORR W6 % W5 % W4 % W3 % W2 % W1 % W0 % W -L PCT.
WON/LOSS RECORDSACTUAL CORRECT WINS ACTUAL PLACEMENT

6 10% 80 54% 32 20% 118 389 30.3% 1 20% 3 60% 1 20% 5 -5 0.500
73 70% 46 31% 40 80% 159 389 40.9% 3 60% 1 20% 1 20% 7 -5 0.583

120 100% 120 165 72.7% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
77 100% 77 80 96.3% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

1 100% 1 80 1.3% 1 100% 1 -1 0.500
15 100% 15 63 23.8% 1 100% 1 -1 0.500

63 100% 63 63 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
132 100% 132 142 93.0% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
63 100% 63 63 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
63 100% 63 63 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
50 100% 50 63 79.4% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
61 100% 61 63 96.8% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
63 100% 63 63 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

0 142 64% 142 224 63.4% 1 33% 2 67% 1 -3 0.250
63 100% 63 63 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

2 33% 32 49% 49 31% 83 230 36.1% 1 33% 1 33% 1 33% 3 -3 0.500
150 100% 150 164 91.5% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000
79 100% 79 79 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
79 100% 79 79 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

1 6% 37 32% 7 6% 45 246 18.3% 1 33% 1 33% 1 33% 3 -3 0.500
215 100% 215 246 87.4% 3 100% 0 -3 0.000
139 100% 139 161 86.3% 2 100% 0 -2 0.000

37 100% 37 167 22.2% 2 100% 2 -2 0.500
82 100% 82 82 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
82 100% 82 82 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
80 100% 80 82 97.6% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
81 100% 81 82 98.8% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
78 100% 78 82 95.1% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
82 100% 82 82 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
84 100% 84 85 98.8% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
85 100% 85 85 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
85 100% 85 85 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000
85 100% 85 85 100.0% 1 100% 0 -1 0.000

20 100% 20 85 23.5% 1 100% 1 -1 0.500
8 100% 8 85 9.4% 1 100% 2 -1 0.667
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